@ Finance

TOYOTA

FULL-SERVICE LEASE

Fees and Charges Guide

Below are Toyota Finance’s upfront and ongoing monthly fees.

FEES THAT WILL APPLY

FEE TYPE DEFINITION AMOUNT (INCLUDING GST)
Vehicle Security This covers the cost of registering Toyota Finance's $6 (upfront fee)
Registration Fee security interest on your vehicle on the Australian

Government’s Personal Property Securities Register.

This national online register helps protect consumers
when buying personal property like cars, boats or
artwork.

It allows potential buyers to check if any other parties
already have a security interest on the property.

Administration Fee This is a monthly fee for the management of your $8/mth
lease account.

Fuel Card Monthly fee for the management of your Fuel Card $3.96/mth
Administration Fee management service.

Charge Card This is a monthly fee for the management of your $4.95/mth
Administration Fee charge card management service.

Fuel / Charge Card Fee | Monthly fee for the management of your Fuel / Charge | $3.85/mth
Card.




@ Finance

TOYOTA

FULL-SERVICE LEASE

FEES THAT MAY APPLY

FEE TYPE

Establishment Fee

DEFINITION

This is the cost to set up your approved lease with
Toyota Finance. It's payable upon lease settlement
and is included within the amount financed.

AMOUNT (INCLUDING GST)

$357.50 (upfront fee)

Early Termination Fee

This fee applies if your Full-Service Lease is terminat-
ed before its scheduled end date. You can avoid this
fee by continuing with your scheduled lease payments
until the agreed completion date of the lease.

The Early Termination
Cost is an amount equal
to one third of all remain-
ing rental payments that
would have been payable
after the termination
date.

from the Toyota Finance National Customer Solutions
Centre.

Payment Method Fee | This applies when a payment is made by BPAY. You can | $1.50
- BPAY avoid this fee by setting up a direct debit at the start
of your loan, so you don't pay fees on your regular
payments.
Payment Method Fee - | This fee applies when a payment is made by Billpay, $3
Other (includes Bill- cheque, or direct deposit. You can avoid this fee by
pay, cheque or direct setting up a direct debit at the start of your loan, so
deposit) you don’t pay fees on your regular repayments.
Payment Dishonour This applies if your direct debit or cheque paymentis | $3
Fee dishonoured.
You can avoid this fee by ensuring your account
has sufficient funds when payments are due to
be debited.
Late Payment Fee This fee applies if you're late or miss a $25
repayment, and your account goes into arrears.
Toyota Finance will contact you about the overdue
amount.
Information Fee This applies if you request contract documentation $25
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